## [CURRENT] TGSA Constitution (2015)

## Section 4. Board of Representatives

- 4.1 The TGSA Board is the governing body of the TGSA.
- 4.2 The voting members of the TGSA Board are as follows:
  - 4.2.1 Executives elected by and from the TGSA: a President, Treasurer, Vice-President Academic, Vice-President Conferences, and Vice-President External.
  - 4.2.2 Program representatives elected by the TGSA, one from each distinct concentration within TST's doctoral research programs and one from each of TST's other programs with graduate students.
  - 4.2.3 College representatives elected by the colleges, one from each TST member college with graduate students.

## [PROPOSED] TGSA Constitution (2022)

## **Section 4. Board of Representatives**

- 4.1 The TGSA Board is the governing body of the TGSA.
- 4.2 The voting members of the TGSA Board are as follows:
  - 4.2.1 Executives elected by and from the TGSA: a President, Treasurer, Vice-President Academic, Vice-President Conferences, Vice-President External, and Vice-President Communications. (ADD: Vice-President Communications role to the Executive Board)
  - 4.2.2 Program representatives elected by the TGSA, one from each of TST's other programs with graduate students. (REMOVE: Area Rep positions)
  - 4.2.3 College representatives elected by the colleges, one from each TST member college with graduate students.
  - 4.2.4 At the discretion of the TGSA, two at-large representatives may be chosen. (NEW ADDITION: Two at-large representatives at the discretion of the Board)